
2023 Indiana University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Jun 13, 2023)

 
 

Overall Record: 44-18   Conf: 18-5   Home: 14-4   Away: 16-5   Neutral: 14-9
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (342), Opp (304)   DPs Turned: Team (24), Opp (18)   IBB: Team (4), Kern (4), Opp (2)   Picked Off: Meeks (1), Mitchell (1),
Smith (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (9), Totals (9), Parker  (5), Warick   (4), Opp (7)   Pickoffs: Team (4), Totals , Opp (3)   SBA/ATT: Totals (86-108), Warick   (28-
35), Copeland (20-27), Parker  (15-19), Montgomery (11-11), Johnson (9-12), Kleiman (3-4)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
9 Kern, Taryn .404 62-62 156 68 63 13 1 23 68 147 .942 45 22 40 0 .578 2 1 4-4 95 124 16 .932
3 Minnick, Taylor .390 61-58 159 28 62 14 1 12 55 114 .717 36 10 11 2 .522 2 0 3-3 14 2 1 .941
24 Mitchell, Kinsey .358 57-51 148 26 53 4 1 0 17 59 .399 8 1 14 0 .395 0 2 10-10 68 6 3 .961
25 Bassett , Cora .319 62-62 188 67 60 15 2 5 29 94 .500 31 12 25 0 .436 5 0 18-19 65 28 7 .930
16 Copeland, Brianna .318 61-61 179 37 57 15 1 14 48 116 .648 20 6 28 2 .403 1 0 13-16 43 74 8 .936
18 Parker , Avery .304 59-57 161 38 49 9 1 10 37 90 .559 12 9 28 0 .385 0 0 6-9 135 10 5 .967
14 Stone, Sarah .280 61-61 182 23 51 13 2 10 64 98 .538 15 3 23 0 .332 8 0 5-5 374 5 6 .984
6 Benson, Brooke .241 62-62 141 30 34 5 0 3 27 48 .340 15 10 28 0 .345 5 7 13-18 81 160 11 .956
43 Smith, Elle .667 39-0 3 15 2 0 0 0 0 2 .667 1 0 0 0 .750 0 0 5-6 3 0 0 1.000
19 Dufek, Desiree .400 10-0 5 1 2 1 0 0 1 3 .600 1 0 3 0 .429 1 0 2-2 0 0 0 .000
15 Kettleman, Cassidy .271 60-32 70 24 19 2 1 1 1 26 .371 6 0 6 1 .329 0 2 5-6 62 5 1 .985
29 Meeks, Abby .264 40-13 53 8 14 6 0 2 16 26 .491 7 1 6 0 .361 0 0 1-1 0 0 0 .000
7 Andrews, Aaliyah .238 58-25 63 19 15 2 1 1 5 22 .349 10 7 15 0 .400 0 2 2-4 46 2 2 .960
22 Warick  , Lindsey .121 49-40 33 1 4 1 0 0 3 5 .152 0 4 14 0 .216 0 1 0-0 170 15 6 .969
12 Geijer, Chloe .000 12-1 11 1 0 0 0 0 2 0 .000 1 1 5 0 .143 1 0 0-0 0 1 0 1.000
2 Montgomery, Macy .000 29-12 3 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 1 0 1 0 .200 1 0 0-0 2 11 1 .929
0 Hayes, Tatum .000 42-0 1 15 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 14-18 2 0 0 1.000
Totals .312 62-62 1556 401 485 100 11 81 374 850 .546 209 86 247 5 .416 26 15 101-121 1167 471 67 .961
Opponents .281 62-62 1558 263 438 83 16 47 239 694 .445 136 23 256 6 .345 14 21 43-54 1129 366 67 .957

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
16 Copeland, Brianna 3.06 22-4 47 28 6 0-4 3 171.1 176 89 75 59 148 39 5 16 .265 20 8 0 5 8
17 Johnson, Heather 3.37 16-7 44 22 3 1-4 4 118.1 135 74 57 23 58 21 8 20 .283 3 4 0 6 7
2 Montgomery, Macy 5.10 5-5 29 12 2 0-2 1 70.0 88 63 51 36 35 16 2 8 .298 3 7 0 1 4
28 Kleiman, Sophie 6.82 1-2 18 0 0 0-0 0 25.2 33 30 25 16 13 4 1 3 .311 11 1 0 2 2
4 Rehberg, Kate 13.36 0-0 4 0 0 0-0 0 3.2 6 7 7 2 2 3 0 0 .400 1 3 0 0 0
Totals 3.87 44-18 142 62 11 6 8 389.0 438 263 215 136 256 83 16 47 .281 38 23 0 14 21
Opponents 6.62 18-44 131 62 15 4 3 376.1 485 401 356 209 247 100 11 81 .312 39 86 0 26 15



2023 Indiana University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Jun 13, 2023)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
17 Johnson, Heather 29 7 22 0 1.000 3 9 3 .750 0 0
28 Kleiman, Sophie 4 0 4 0 1.000 0 3 1 .750 0 0
43 Smith, Elle 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
0 Hayes, Tatum 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Rehberg, Kate 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Geijer, Chloe 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Kettleman, Cassidy 68 62 5 1 .985 1 0 0 — 0 0
14 Stone, Sarah 385 374 5 6 .984 19 0 0 — 0 0
22 Warick  , Lindsey 191 170 15 6 .969 1 28 7 .800 4 2
18 Parker , Avery 150 135 10 5 .967 2 15 4 .789 5 0
24 Mitchell, Kinsey 77 68 6 3 .961 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Andrews, Aaliyah 50 46 2 2 .960 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Benson, Brooke 252 81 160 11 .956 11 0 0 — 0 0
3 Minnick, Taylor 17 14 2 1 .941 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Copeland, Brianna 125 43 74 8 .936 1 20 7 .741 0 0
9 Kern, Taryn 235 95 124 16 .932 11 0 0 — 0 0
25 Bassett , Cora 100 65 28 7 .930 4 0 0 — 0 0
2 Montgomery, Macy 14 2 11 1 .929 1 11 0 1.000 0 0
29 Meeks, Abby 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
19 Dufek, Desiree 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1705 1167 471 67 .961 54 86 22 .796 9 2
Opponents 1562 1129 366 67 .957 40 202 39 .838 7 0


